

OWNER: City of Park City
 PROJECT: 77th and Broadway Intersection Improvem
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-200557-001-2798
 Bid Date/Time: May 6, 2021 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc		Pearson Construction LLC		Conspec Inc. (DBA) Kansas Paving		Cornejo & Sons L.L.C.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID													
1	Hot Mix Asphalt - Commercial Grade (Class A) (6")	127	TN	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,065.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 20,955.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,414.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,700.00
2	Concrete Pavement (9" Uniform) (AE) (NRDJ)	4,400	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 246,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 308,000.00
3	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (6")	6,414	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,140.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,898.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,898.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 70,554.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 67,347.00
4	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (5")	397	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,176.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,580.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,679.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,771.50
5	Colored Stamped Concrete Pavement (4" Uniform) (AE) (Plain)	674	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,070.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 31,004.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 45,832.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 39,092.00
6	Colored Concrete Pavement (9" Uniform) (AE) (NRDJ)	680	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 78,200.00
7	Concrete Ramp Nose Section (Median)	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00
8	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type 1)	1,668	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,024.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,352.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 31,692.00
9	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Dry)	331	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,606.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,944.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,296.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,613.00
10	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Special)	189	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,347.00
11	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type 3)	1,624	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,728.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,736.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,488.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 37,352.00
12	Unclassified Excavation	1,197	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 10,473.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,167.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,349.00
13	Contractor Furnished Borrow	656	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,432.00
14	Pavement Removal	5,516	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,128.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,822.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,580.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 41,370.00
15	Fence (Chain Link) (Removal)	180	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
16	Inlet (Type I Curb)	9	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 37,350.00
17	Inlet (Manhole) (Special)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
18	End Section (15")	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
19	Fill Sand, Flush and Vibrate	281	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,826.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,826.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,826.50
20	Storm Sewer (15") (RCP)	257	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,280.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,448.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,280.00
21	Storm Sewer (18") (RCP)	46	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00
22	Storm Sewer (24") (RCP)	184	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,616.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 9,660.00
23	8'x3' Reinforced Concrete Box	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 150,558.43	\$ 150,558.43
24	6'x3' Reinforced Concrete Box Extensions	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 58,634.68	\$ 58,634.68
25	8'x3' Inlet Headwall	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 19,025.00	\$ 19,025.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
26	6" Pipe Underdrain	115	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,955.00
27	3" Conduit	135	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00
28	Junction Box (Type 2)	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	Pavement Marking Removal	4,168	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,250.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,250.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,250.40
30	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White) (6")	4,080	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,570.40	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,570.40	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,570.40
31	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White) (8")	535	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 802.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 535.00
32	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White) (12")	239	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 298.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,673.00
33	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow) (4")	3,928	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,964.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,946.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,767.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,767.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,767.60
34	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow) (6")	1,232	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 924.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 776.16	\$ 0.63	\$ 776.16	\$ 0.63	\$ 776.16
35	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow) (12")	119	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 178.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 833.00
36	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade) (White) (Right Arrow)	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
37	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade) (White) (Merge Left Arrow)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00

OWNER: City of Park City
 PROJECT: 77th and Broadway Intersection Improvem
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-200557-001-2798
 Bid Date/Time: May 6, 2021 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc		Pearson Construction LLC		Conspec Inc. (DBA) Kansas Paving		Cornejo & Sons L.L.C.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
38	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
40	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,531.00	\$ 3,531.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,531.00	\$ 3,531.00
41	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,762.00	\$ 5,762.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,762.00	\$ 5,762.00
42	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
43	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
44	Removal of Existing Structures	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
45	Mailbox (Remove and Reset)	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
46	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00
47	Signing	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 20,182.00	\$ 20,182.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00
48	Waterline Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 1,306,731.25		\$ 1,020,089.25		\$ 1,029,420.31		\$ 1,029,455.06		\$ 1,227,278.67	

section 9a

ADD ALTERNATE 1													
1	Milling	15,400	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 20,636.00
2	HMA Overlay (SR-12.5A) (PG 70-28)	1,675	TN	\$ 85.00	\$ 142,375.00	\$ 76.13	\$ 127,517.75	\$ 78.00	\$ 130,650.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 152,425.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 142,375.00
3	Thermal Crack Repair	400	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00
4	Hot Pour Crack Sealing	750	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 1.47	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,312.50
5	Mastic Pavement Repair	750	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 6.08	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.08	\$ 4,560.00
6	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White) (6")	4,195	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,146.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,195.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,642.85	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,642.85	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,642.85
7	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow) (4")	2,742	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,056.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,233.90	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,233.90	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,233.90
8	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade) (White) (Left Arrow)	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
ADD ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$ 225,842.25		\$ 170,009.25		\$ 170,339.25		\$ 209,926.75		\$ 184,060.25	

BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$ 1,532,573.50	\$ 1,190,098.50	\$ 1,199,759.56	\$ 1,239,381.81	\$ 1,411,338.92
--	--	--	--	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

BID BOND	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 1	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 2	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes